Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: UNOQPPOSED MOTIONS: 22 SEPTEMBER 2021 BEFORE MAKHOBA J
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Wed 20271/09/22 10:00

End: Wed 2021/09/22 16:00

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {none)

Organizer: Lerato Serwale

Good day,

Kindly find herewith attached unopposed directive and unopposed motions roll before Makhoba J.
Kindly distribute the attached roll to any interested party that might have not received same.
Kindly take note that court commences at 10h00 and matters will be dealt with via Microsoft Teams.

Kindly take note thar all litigants (persons} appearing in person should corme o the High Court and proceed

to Court 6G o lurthar assistance.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your compuiar or mobile app
ieating

Click here to join the

\eamn Wioes | vieeting oprinns

iind regards

Laraic Sarwalo

Clerk to the Honourable Justice Makhoba J
High Gourt of South Africa

Gauieng Division, Pretoria

¢/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, G002
Tel: 312 <92 6787

Cafl: 071 475 9984
Emeil: LSerwalo@i




OFFiCE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA}

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTICN ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: MAKHOBA J

JUGDES’ SECRETARY: LSenwalo@ijudiciarv.org.za f LSerwalo.judiciary@gmail.com

(T): 012 492 6787/ 071 473 9984

iViicrosoft Teams meeting
Join on vour computer or mobile app

(i Awpe b Join the inecting

Legin tdure | Mesting aniians

Please note the following: .
|

Court sassicn will start at 10h00.

Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseline system.

Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge’s name (i.e Judge
Makhoba} and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams, Court
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name/number (i.e Court 2B} and at the end of the draft order you should indicate name
and details of Counse! and those of the instructing Attorney.

d. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters will then be
called according to the roll.

e. Notice of removals should be uploaded cn the caseline system for matters removed by
notice.

. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.

g. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeousty.

h. Parties appearing in person with no facilities to attend to an online hearing, can come
to the high court building Court 6G by 08h30C so that necessary arrangements can be
made.

i. if your matter was properiy enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the
enrolment office on the following:

a. 0123157613
ZAppel@judiciary.org.za

ENtuli@iudiciary.org.7a

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

22 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J

24, SSDSLTD VS V'Y SWANEPCEL 40719/21

25. BAUHINIA ESTATE \'S) N D NGEMA 32064/21




26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

3L

32.

33.

34.

35.

STD BANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

D M SEKWAKWENG+22

ZEDA CAR LEASING

SKIROO CONSTRUCTION

O S HOEANE

M PRINSLOO

H MCLARDY

CTCOETZER+1

EX PARTE; ) J PRETORIUS+1

VS

VS

VS

L'A)

VS

VS

Vs

£S GROUP HOLDINGS LTD

M M NGOETJANA+Z

TAU PHALANE INC ATT+2

S B DE VILLIERS

MERCEDES-BENZ LTD

RAF

RAF

HPCSA+3

A CMAGUDULELA

32560/21

10150/20

26431720

35787/21

13775/21

69803/18

51161/17

22672/20

26915/21

82535/18




