#### Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: 22 SEPTEMBER 2021 BEFORE MAKHOBA J

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Wed 2021/09/22 10:00 Wed 2021/09/22 16:00

End: Show Time As:

**Tentative** 

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Lerato Serwalo

Good day,

Kindly find herewith attached unopposed directive and unopposed motions roll before Makhoba J.

Kindly distribute the attached roll to any interested party that might have not received same.

Kindly take note that court commences at 10h00 and matters will be dealt with via Microsoft Teams.

Kindly take note that all litigants (persons) appearing in person should come to the High Court and proceed to Court 6G for further assistance.

## Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options



Kind regards

Lerate Serwale

Clerk to the Honourable Justice Makhoba J

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

Tel: 012 492 6787

Email: LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za/ LSerwalo.judiciary@gmail.com



# OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE (REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA) GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

**UNOPPOSED MOTION ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2021** 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: MAKHOBA J

JUGDES' SECRETARY: LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za / LSerwalo.judiciary@gmail.com

(T): 012 492 6787/ 071 473 9984

# Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More Meeting options

#### Please note the following:

- a. Court session will start at 10h00.
- b. Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseline system.
- c. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge's name (i.e Judge Makhoba) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams, Court

- name/number (i.e Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate name and details of Counsel and those of the instructing Attorney.
- d. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters will then be called according to the roll.
- e. Notice of removals should be uploaded on the caseline system for matters removed by notice.
- f. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.
- g. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.
- h. Parties appearing in person with no facilities to attend to an online hearing, can come to the high court building Court 6G by 08h30 so that necessary arrangements can be made.
- i. If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office on the following:
  - a. 012 315 7613

ZAppel@judiciary.org.za

ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

### IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### **22 SEPTEMBER 2021**

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J**

24. SSDS LTD VS V Y SWANEPOEL 40719/21

25. BAUHINIA ESTATE VS N D NGEMA 32064/21

26. STD BANK LTD	VS	LS GROUP HOLDINGS LTD	32560/21
27. STD BANK LTD	VS	M M NGOETJANA+2	10150/20
28. D M SEKWAKWENG+22	VS	TAU PHALANE INC ATT+2	26431/20
29. ZEDA CAR LEASING	VS	S P DE VILLIERS	35787/21
30. SKIROO CONSTRUCTION	VS	MERCEDES-BENZ LTD	13775/21
31. O S HOEANE	VS	RAF	69803/18
32. M PRINSLOO	VS	RAF	51161/17
33. H MCLARDY	VS	HPCSA+3	22672/20
34. C T COETZER+1	VS	A C MAGUDULELA	26915/21
35. EX PARTE; JJ PRETORIUS+1			82535/18